
      

 

 

 

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

 

NAME 

 

ADDRESS 

 

APPOINTED 

 

EXPIRES 

 

Ed Stanton 

 

 

Dave Herzog 

 

 

Joseph M. Mano Jr. 

 

 

Janelle Williams 

(Sec./Examiner) 

 

1421 SW Kelly 

785-3501 (w) 

 

555 SE Prospect  

360-324-0273 (c) 

 

935 SW 21st  

748-6641 (w) 

748-4706 (h) 

josephm@chehalis.law.com  

 

1738 S Market 

748-6429 (h) 
jwilliams@chehalisschools.org  
  

 

 

1/2014 

 

 

05/2015 

 

 

02/2016 

 

 

 

 

12/2019 

 

 

6/2021 

 

 

02/2022 

 

 

 

*  CHAIR  

 

MEETINGS ARE NORMALLY HELD THE LAST TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 

6:30 PM AT CITY HALL. 

 

APPOINTED BY THE CITY MANAGER, APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL 

(MUNICIPAL CODE 2.56 AND RCW 41.08 [FIRE] AND 41.12 [POLICE]) 

 

3 MEMBERS, 6-YEAR TERMS 

 

mailto:josephm@chehalis.law.com
mailto:jwilliams@chehalisschools.org


 

 

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 

 

 

NAME 

 

ADDRESS 

 

APPOINTED 

 

EXPIRES 

*Andy Skinner 

 

  

 

 

John McKerricher 

 

 

 

**George Hauer 

  

 

 

Douglas Peterson 

  

 

 

 

Heather Beaird 

 

 

 

James Hill 

 

 

 

 

Vacancy 

1464 Snively Avenue 

360-520-4732 (c) 

360-748-0831 (w) 
director@lewiscountymuseum.org  

  

220 Vista Road 

360-996-4492 (h) 

johnmckerricher@gmail.com  

 

339 NE Adams Avenue, #3 

360-269-5453 (c) 

gchauer@gmail.com  

 

123 Fischer Hill Lane 

360-767-0256 (h) 

360-520-4760 (c) 

petegoud@aol.com  

 

311 SW William Avenue 

360-920-8993 

Heather_beaird@yahoo.com  

   

 479 NE Adams Avenue  

360-486-3775 (h) 

360-352-8883 (w) 

jameshill@kmbdesign.com  

 

 

4/2015 

 

 

 

 

4/2015 

 

 

 

4/2015 

 

 

 

4/2015 

 

 

  

 

8/2015 

 

 

 

1-2016 

 5/2018 

 

 

 

 

5/2018 

 

 

 

5/2018 

 

 

 

5/2018 

 

 

  

 

9/2018 

 

 

 

12-2018 

 

*  CHAIR  ~  ** Vice-Chair 

MEETINGS ARE NORMALLY HELD THE THIRD THURSDAY OF THE MONTH 

AT 4:15 P.M. IN THE CHEHALIS CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBER LOCATED 

AT 350 N MARKET BLVD. 

 

APPOINTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL (MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66) 

  

7 MEMBERS, 3-YEAR TERMS 

 

mailto:director@lewiscountymuseum.org
mailto:johnmckerricher@gmail.com
mailto:gchauer@gmail.com
mailto:petegoud@aol.com
mailto:Heather_beaird@yahoo.com
mailto:jameshill@kmbdesign.com


 
 

LODGING TAX ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

  

 

 NAME 

 

 ADDRESS 

 

APPOINTED 

 

EXPIRES 

Rick Burchett 

Railroad Assn. 

 

 

Michel Rey 

Best Western 

 

Charles “Chip” 

Duncan 

Veterans Memorial 

Museum 

 

Satpal S. Sohal 

Chehalis Inn 

 

Alicia Bull 

Centralia-Chehalis 

Chamber 

 

Todd Chaput 

Holiday Inn Express 

 

Terry Harris* 
(Council representative) 

1945 S Market Blvd. 

360-748-9593  

 

 

201 SW Interstate Ave. 

748-4040 (w) 

 

100 SW Veterans Way 

360-740-8875 

 

 

 

122 SW Interstate Ave. 

748-0101 (w) 

 

500 NW Chamber Way 

748-8885(w) 

 

 

730 NW Liberty Place 

740-1800 

11/2015 

 

 

 

11/2015 

 

 

11/2015 

 

 

 

 

11/2015 

 

 

11/2015 

 

 

 

11/2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

*  CHAIR 

 

MEETINGS ARE HELD AS NEEDED 

 

APPOINTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL (RESOLUTION NO. 1-98) 

 

AT LEAST 5 MEMBERS (1 ELECTED OFFICIAL AS CHAIRMAN, AT LEAST 2 

REPRESENTATIVES OF BUSINESSES REQUIRED TO COLLECT THE TAX, 

AND AT LEAST 2 INDIVIDUALS INVOLVED IN ACTIVITIES AUTHORIZED 

TO BE FUNDED BY REVENUE RECEIVED FROM THE TAX).  MEMBERSHIP IS 

REVIEWED ANNUALLY. 



 

 

PLANNING COMMISSION 

  

 

 NAME 

 

 ADDRESS 

 

APPOINTED 

 

EXPIRES 

Scott Blinks* 

(Chair) 

 

 

 

Jeff Mecca 

 

 

 

Kyle McKerricher 

 

 

 

 Craig Steepy* 

 (Vice Chair) 

 

 

 

David M. Fitzpatrick 

 

 

 

Gerald (Jerry) Lord 

 

 

 

 

Vacancy 

PO Box 867 

748-9281 (w)    

sblinks@vanderstoep.com  

 

 

591 Hilltop Drive/ PO Box 912 

360-520-7031 (c) 740-4222 (w) 

atar@comcast.net  

 

1648 SW Wilson Ave 

219-3536 (h) 736-8065 (w)  

kyle@silveragency.com  

 

242 Kennicott Road 

360-292-7230 (w)  

360-996-4142 (h) 

cmsteepy@comcast.net  

 

116 Villageway Drive 

360-561-6062 (c) 748-4361 (h) 

Shredder27@msn.com 

 

515 N Market Blvd 

360-996-4451 (store) 

360-280-8998 (c) 

glord@firstam.com  

  

 

02/2014 

 

 

 

 

04/2014 

 

 

 

01/2015 

 

 

 

08/2014 

 

 

 

 

01/2015 

 

 

 

01/2015 

12/2017 

 

 

 

 

12/2017 

 

 

 

12/2018 

 

 

 

08/2018 

 

 

 

 

12/2018 

 

 

 

12/2018 

*  CHAIR 

MEETINGS ARE NORMALLY HELD THE SECOND TUESDAYS OF EACH MONTH AT 6:00 PM, 

AT THE CHEHALIS CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBER, AND HEARINGS TAKE PALCE IN THE 

ACTIVITY BUILDING. 

 

APPOINTED BY THE MAYOR AND CONFIRMED BY THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL 

CODE 2.48) 

 

7 MEMBERS, 4-YEAR TERMS 

 

mailto:sblinks@vanderstoep.com
mailto:atar@comcast.net
mailto:kyle@silveragency.com
mailto:cmsteepy@comcast.net
mailto:Shredder27@msn.com
mailto:glord@firstam.com

